Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1 Question No: 308
Topic: Schoolkids Bonus
Hansard Page: Written

Senator Moore asked:

Please provide the number of children who received the Schoolkids bonus in the July 2014 payment, by:

(a) state/territory

(b) electorate

(c) age of child

(d) indigenous status

(e) other payments received

Answer:

The data requested as at 30 September 2014 are available in Attachment A.
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Attachment A
a. Schoolkids Bonus by Children
State

New South Wales 657,365
Victoria 504,379
Queensland 454,526
South Australia 158,992
Western Australia 178,094
Tasmania 59,157
Northern Territory 23,971
Australian Capital Territory 20,717
Other Territories 2,983

TOTAL 2,060,184

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).

b ilc:;?::: ::Z::S by Electorate Children
NSW Banks 12,487
Barton 11,133
Bennelong 8,369
Berowra 7,263
Blaxland 25,771
Bradfield 5,381
Calare 15,968
Charlton 13,466
Chifley 27,193
Cook 7,579
Cowper 18,443
Cunningham 10,868
Dobell 16,972
Eden-Monaro 12,968
Farrer 15,289
Fowler 24,387
Gilmore 14,840
Grayndler 6,597
Greenway 15,892
Hughes 11,842
Hume 15,191
Hunter 14,957
Kingsford Smith 7,504
Lindsay 17,880
Lyne 15,849
Macarthur 18,005
Mackellar 7,188
Macquarie 13,063


Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

b zlc:;z:'l;ltdes SB; ::‘:S by Electorate Children
McMahon 18,649
Mitchell 9,174
New England 18,045
Newcastle 9,906
North Sydney 3,698
Page 17,615
Parkes 18,343
Parramatta 15,548
Paterson 14,207
Reid 11,573
Richmond 16,204
Riverina 17,127
Robertson 13,137
Shortland 12,720
Sydney 3,745
Throshy 15,032
Warringah 4,627
Watson 20,458
Wentworth 3,069
Werriwa 22,143

Vic Aston 11,732
Ballarat 16,473
Batman 9,259
Bendigo 15,793
Bruce 13,213
Calwell 21,864
Casey 14,860
Chisholm 8,055
Corangamite 13,489
Corio 14,650
Deakin 10,196
Dunkley 13,667
Flinders 14,905
Gellibrand 11,134
Gippsland 15,213
Goldstein 5,050
Gorton 24,362
Higgins 3,402
Holt 26,010
Hotham 11,569
Indi 15,019
Isaacs 13,773
Jagajaga 8,795
Kooyong 4,016
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b zlc:;z:'l;ltdes SB; ::‘:S by Electorate Children
La Trobe 15,629
Lalor 24,634
Mallee 16,938
Maribyrnong 12,196
McEwen 21,665
McMillan 18,630
Melbourne 5,997
Melbourne Ports 3,974
Menzies 8,057
Murray 17,960
Scullin 16,353
Wannon 15,327
Wills 10,520

Qld Blair 20,612
Bonner 10,757
Bowman 13,173
Brisbane 3,764
Capricornia 12,233
Dawson 12,924
Dickson 13,649
Fadden 16,721
Fairfax 14,960
Fisher 13,938
Flynn 13,818
Forde 20,794
Griffith 6,049
Groom 16,134
Herbert 16,617
Hinkler 17,293
Kennedy 19,295
Leichhardt 20,688
Lilley 10,362
Longman 20,406
Maranoa 18,433
McPherson 14,492
Moncrieff 12,010
Moreton 10,926
Oxley 19,812
Petrie 16,498
Rankin 25,451
Ryan 6,984
Wide Bay 17,383
Wright 18,350

SA Adelaide 8,367
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b. zlc:;z::f:;:::s by Electorate Children
Barker 17,901
Boothby 9,548
Grey 15,630
Hindmarsh 9,389
Kingston 18,115
Makin 15,177
Mayo 12,851
Port Adelaide 19,202
Sturt 10,081
Wakefield 22,731
WA Brand 17,048
Canning 15,279
Cowan 13,535
Curtin 3,233
Durack 15,740
Forrest 14,000
Fremantle 9,499
Hasluck 14,644
Moore 9,558
O'Connor 15,271
Pearce 16,838
Perth 8,304
Stirling 8,980
Swan 8,971
Tangney 7,194
Tas Bass 11,913
Braddon 12,479
Denison 9,260
Franklin 11,360
Lyons 14,145
NT Lingiari 15,553
Solomon 8,418
ACT Canberra 9,547
Fraser 11,170
Other Territories Fraser 50
Lingiari 41
No usual address (OT) 2,892
TOTAL 2,060,184

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).
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¢ (S:;'i‘l‘:f/'\';':s Bonus by Count of Children
4 and under 3,204
5 101,998
6 166,509
7 181,580
8 174,261
9 166,517
10 164,164
11 161,485
12 161,077
13 161,843
14 162,014
15 160,162
16 143,801
17 117,617
18 30,895
19 and over 3,045
Unknown 5
Total 2,060,177

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).

Note: Numbers may be different due to differing run dates.

d. Schoolkids Bonus by
Indigenous Status

Children

Non Indigenous 1,945,839
Indigenous 114,338
Total 2,060,177

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).

Note: Numbers may be different due to differing run dates.

e. Schoolkids Bonus by Children
Payment type
ABSTUDY 3,255
Carer Payment 54
Disability Support Pension 5,947
Family Tax benefit 2,036,479
Parenting Payment Partnered 29
Parenting Payment Single 333
Special benefit 215
Youth Allowance 13,872
TOTAL 2,060,184

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).
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